507972711 06/22/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8019848

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
ERIC A. SCHEPIS					04/14/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AVENT	AVENT, INC.				
Street Address:	5405 W	5405 WINDWARD PARKWAY				
City:	ALPHA	ALPHARETTA				
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30004					
Property Type	•		Number			
Property Type	•		Number			
Property Type Application Number:	•	17984				
		17984				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(317)	4039 713-3699			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	(317) ⁻ o the e	4039 713-3699 e-mail address first; if that is (
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to f provideo	(317) ⁻ o the e	4039 713-3699			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA be sent to f provideo	(317) ⁻ 5 the e d; if th 31771	4039 713-3699 e-mail address first; if that is t hat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(317) [°] 5 <i>the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 31771 Taft-II	4039 713-3699 e-mail address first; if that is o hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 133500	sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(317) o the e d; if th 31771 Taft-II TAFT	4039 713-3699 e-mail address first; if that is t hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 133500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com	sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(317) [°] 5 the e d; if th 3177 [°] Taft-II TAFT ONE	4039 713-3699 e-mail address first; if that is o hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 133500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER L	sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(317) 5 the e 3; if th 31771 Taft-II TAFT ONE SUITI	4039 713-3699 e-mail address first; if that is a fat is unsuccessful, it will be s 133500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER L INDIANA SQUARE	sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(317) o the e d; if th 31771 Taft-II TAFT ONE SUITI INDIA	4039 713-3699 e-mail address first; if that is a hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 133500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com TSTETTINIUS & HOLLISTER L INDIANA SQUARE E 3500	sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(317) o the e d; if th 31771 Taft-II TAFT ONE SUITI INDIA	4039 713-3699 e-mail address first; if that is a hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 133500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com TSTETTINIUS & HOLLISTER L INDIANA SQUARE E 3500 ANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(317) o the e d; if th 31771 Taft-II TAFT ONE SUITI INDIA	4039 713-3699 e-mail address first; if that is a hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 133500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com ⁻ STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER L INDIANA SQUARE E 3500 ANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 SN048-428	sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(317) o the e d; if th 31771 Taft-II TAFT ONE SUITI INDIA	4039 713-3699 e-mail address first; if that is a hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 133500 P-Docket@taftlaw.com STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER L INDIANA SQUARE E 3500 ANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 SN048-428 TIANA L. POWELL	sent via US		

SN048-428

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric A. Schepis of 5405 Windward Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made one or more new and useful inventions in ADJUSTABLE RANDOM ELECTRICAL STIMULATION TECHNOLOGIES for which Assignor filed U.S. Patent Application No. 17/984,039 on November 9, 2022 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Avent, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at 5405 Windward Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, on or before November 9, 2022, acquired all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor did, on or before November 9, 2022, sell, assign and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Application, the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ì

Witness Assignor's hand this 14 day of April , 2023.

Eric A. Schepis

PATENT REEL: 064025 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 06/22/2023